
LAW ENFORCEMENT AND 
CORRECTIONAL ADMINISTRATION, 
CORRECTIONAL 
ADMINISTRATION 
FOCUS
Associate of  Applied Science

The Correctional Administration program addresses 
the professional and educational needs of  students 
interested in careers in corrections and of  personnel 
already employed in the field who desire to increase 
their proficiency or to improve their professional career 
opportunities. Our graduates go on to work in federal, 
state, and county prisons, and other rewarding careers.

The program enhances professional skills and prepares 
graduates for promotion or entry into many professional 
and administrative positions within corrections, intake, 
youth services, and others.

Learn more at 
bccc.edu/corradm



60 credit hours

LAW ENFORCEMENT AND  
CORRECTIONAL ADMINISTRATION, 
CORRECTIONAL 
ADMINISTRATION FOCUS

APPLY TODAY
bccc.edu/apply

CAREER 
OPTIONS

•	 Correctional Officers  
and Jailer

•	 Correctional Treatment 
Specialist

•	 First Line Supervisor of 
Correctional Officers

•	 Security Guards

•	 Small class size
•	 Virtual & remote learning
•	 Majority of graduates 

transfer to a bachelor’s 
degree program or find job 
placements

BCCC’S 
ADVANTAGE

SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF COURSES

1ST SEMESTER
Preparation for Academic Achievement 

English Writing

Introduction to Criminal Justice

Health and Life Fitness

Program Elective: Choose any CRJ course

Arts and Humanities

COURSE #
PRE 100

ENG 101

CRJ 101

HLF ELEC

CRJ ELEC

GEN ED REQ

CREDITS
1

3

3

1

3

3

Computer Literacy Elective CLT ELEC3
17 Credits

2ND SEMESTER
Report Writing for Criminal Justice Personnel

Fundamentals of Speech Communication

Fundamentals of Corrections

Biological and Physical Sciences 

Health and Life Fitness

Social and Behavioral Sciences 

COURSE #
CRJ 102

SPE 101

CRJ 106

GEN ED REQ

HLF ELEC

SBS ELEC

CREDITS
3

3

3

3

1

3
16 Credits

3RD SEMESTER
Institutional Treatment of Offenders

Practical Law for Correctional Personnel

Management Concepts

Mathematics

Investigative Principles and Concepts

COURSE #
CRJ 107

CRJ 214

CRJ 201

MAT ELEC

CRJ 210

CREDITS
3

3

3

3

3

15 Credits

4TH SEMESTER
Organizational Dynamics

Program Elective: Choose any CRJ course

Fieldwork in Administration of Justice  
and Public Safety

Social and Behavioral Sciences

COURSE #
CRJ 202

CRJ ELEC

CRJ 292

GEN ED REQ

CREDITS
3

3

3

3

12 Credits

Every degree-seeking student must complete the College’s General Education 
Requirements in addition to the requirements of his/her academic program. 
Through the College’s General Education Requirements, students acquire basic 
knowledge of the disciplines in the areas of arts and humanities, social and 
behavioral sciences, biological and physical sciences, mathematics, English 
composition, and computer literacy.


